TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Do-All Traps, LLC		1102/02/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rodney J. Parrish
Street Address:	1245 CR 530
City:	Evant
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76525
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2684499	TEXAS BUCK BUSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817.878.0500

Email: tgwynne@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21079.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. Gunter, Jr.
Signature:	/charlesdgunterjr21079/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0273

900126022

Date:	02/02/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=_0202144322_001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0274



Tennessee, having a business address of 216 19th Ave North, Nashville, TN 37203, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office acquired exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the following registered trademark:

Registered Mark:

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

TEXAS BUCK BUSTER

2,684,499

02/04/2003

WHEREAS, Rodney J. Parrish, a United States citizen, having an address of 1245 CR 530, Evant, Texas 76525 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said registered trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Do-All Traps, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Rodney J. Parrish, a United States citizen, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above registered trademark and the good will of the business with which said registered trademark is associated and all claims for damages, lost profits and all past infringement of said registered trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed on the ____ day of _____, 2009.

Do-All Traps, LLC

Shane Leanna

Title: President

Date: 2/2/09

State of Tennessee County of Davidson

capacity shown as his voluntary act and deed on the 2009.

Notary in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires AUG. 23, 2011

OF TENNESSEE

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 2. 12:40PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 02/02/2009